

QUESTION NO 16

**By Councillor Mitchell for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 26 September 2024**

Please could the Convener confirm, for this year so far and
the two full previous years,

Question (1) What seagull nesting prevention methods have been
installed on the Council's estate and infrastructure, and
where?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How many licence applications, and for what purpose, have
been submitted to NatureScot in relation to seagulls?

Answer (2)